
CREDIT CARD

PAYMENTS

Periods 9 to 12

Year 2019-2020

Body Name Body Transaction Date Value Supplier Description Purchase TypeCost Center Department Section

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 16/02/2020 £35.00 WHITBU NAME REDACTED 16.2.20 FINAL NIGHT OF PLACEMENT Online 124050 Homelessnes Homeless
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 17/02/2020 £55.00 WHITBU NAME REDACTED last night of placement 16.2.20 Online 124050 Homelessnes Homeless
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 20/02/2020 £85.00 WHITBU NAMES REDACTED 20.2.20 1 night Online 124050 Homelessnes Homeless
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 05/03/2020 £240.00 WHITBU NAMES REDACTED 2nd placement at the WHH 3 nights £240 £80/n 6-8/3/20 Online 124050 Homelessnes Homeless
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 11/02/2020 £55.00 WHITBU Whitburn HH cont placement for NAME REDACTED 1 11.2.2020 £55.00 Online 124050 Homelessnes Homeless
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 12/02/2020 -£55.00 WHITBU £55 charged against NAME REDACTED credit card for placement NAME REDACTED 12/2/20 x 5 nights Online 124050 Homelessnes Homeless
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 12/02/2020 £330.00 WHITBU WHH cont placement NAME REDACTED B&B £55/n 12-16/2/20 x 5 nights invoice received for 6 nights 11-16/2/20 Online 124050 Homelessnes Homeless
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/01/2020 £14.50 Preston Magistrates court Hearing on 29th January 2020 368 X C Tax Summons 29 X NNDR Summons NAME REDACTED in Revenues Court Fees 161100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/01/2020 £184.00 Preston Magistrates Court Hearing on 29th January 2020 368 X C Tax Summons 29 X NNDR Summons NAME REDACTED Revenues Court Fees 161200 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/02/2020 £3.00 HM NNDR summonses Court Fees 161100 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/02/2020 £60.50 HM Council Tax Summonses Court Fees 161200 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 06/03/2020 £8.00 HM NNDR summonses Court Fees 161100 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 06/03/2020 £98.50 HM Council Tax summonses Court Fees 161200 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £722.50 DVLA Road Tax PO13 UUM Road Tax 172820 Area 2 - Mechanic
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 09/01/2020 £334.80 GB Annual MOT training fees - GB Training for 3 staff Online 172600 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/01/2020 £722.50 DVLA Road tax MX04 YNL Road Tax 172840 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/01/2020 £722.50 DVLA Road tax - PJ62UCL Road Tax 172810 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 05/02/2020 £722.50 DVLA Road tax - PJ62 UCM Road Tax 172810 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/02/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road Tax - BJ17 RLX Road Tax 171200 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/02/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road Tax - PN65 HWJ Road Tax 173800 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £167.50 DVLA Road tax AE14AYG Road Tax 172400 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £167.50 DVLA Road tax AE14 AYF Road Tax 172400 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £202.00 DVLA Road tax RV14 DTZ Road Tax 172400 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road tax MV12 SUA Road Tax 172400 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road tax MV12 SUF Road Tax 174300 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road tax PE16 OUA Road Tax 171200 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road tax - PK16 VSM Road Tax 174300 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road tax - PK16VTU Road Tax 171200 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road tax - YK09ZTR Road Tax 172600 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road tax - PE16 OUW Road Tax 171200 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/03/2020 £262.50 DVLA Road tax - MV12 SWN Road Tax 172400 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 24/03/2020 £102.50 DVSA MOT test slots x 50 Online 172600 Area 2 - Managem
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 08/01/2020 £76.15 Avanti Rail travel for NAME REDACTED to travel from Poulton-le-Fylde to Birmingham New Street on 16th Jan 20 to attend EMAQ Noise Course Rail Fare 112000 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/01/2020 £0.10 Avanti Travel form on batch 251 29/01/20 10p extra on bank statement NAME REDACTED traveling on 16th January 2020 Rail Fare 142000 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/01/2020 £31.98 Amazon Adjustable Table Risers for NAME REDACTED x 2 packs. Ordered by Facilities Management Online 113210 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/01/2020 £43.00 Instant Brochure & invites for Community Awards on Jan 24th 2020. Invitations NAME REDACTED from Corporate Policy and Partnerships Online 103100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/01/2020 £87.00 Instant Brochure & invites for Community Awards on Jan 24th 2020. 150 x stapled booklets NMAE REDACTED Corporate Policy and Partnerships Online 103100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/01/2020 £101.00 Avanti Rail for NAME REDACTED to attending a meeting Solicitor/Investigator from Liverpool Lime Street to Cardiff on 16th Jan/return Rail Fare 142000 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 16/01/2020 £147.90 Avanti Rail tickets for Cllrs NAMES REDACTED to attend Effective Scrutiny Course. Travelling from Preston to Coventry on 22 Jan 20 ret 23 Jan 20 Rail Fare 143700 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 20/01/2020 £16.87 1 and 1 PHP7.0 Extended Support Online 103100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/01/2020 £106.25 Tesco Refreshments for the Community Awards evening on Friday 24th January 2020. NAME REDACTED for Corporate Policy and Partnerships Store 103100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/01/2020 £154.50 Poptop Photobooth for the Community Awards on 24th January. Final payment . NAME REDACTED Corporate Policy and Partnership Online 103100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 28/01/2020 £150.00 CREATIV Chair covers. Raised by NAME REDACTED for Community Works Online 103100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 29/01/2020 £132.00 Skiddle Offline tickets for Music in the Park event. Requested by NAME REDACTED for Community Works Online 114150 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 30/01/2020 £188.10 Avanti Rail fare for NAME REDACTED traveling from Preston to London Euston for LGA workshop on Friday 13th March 2020 Rail Fare 102400 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 06/02/2020 £162.09 Asda Groceries purchased for the holiday hunger scheme- Lostock Hall February half term 2020. Raised by NAME REDACTED Community Involvement Store 114820 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 06/02/2020 £398.92 Asda Groceries purchased for the holiday hunger scheme. Bamber Bridge February Half term 2020. Raised by NAME REDACTED for Community involvement. Store 114820 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 07/02/2020 £205.94 Asda Groceries purchased for the holiday hunger scheme- Cuerden church February half term. Raised by NAME REDACTED for Community Involvement Store 114820 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/02/2020 -£1.57 Asda Credit from products not available Refund 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 11/02/2020 -£46.44 Asda Credit for products unavailable Refund 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 11/02/2020 -£1.04 Asda Credit from items unavailable Refund 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 12/02/2020 -£1.40 Asda Credit for items unavailable Refund 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 12/02/2020 £205.01 Asda Groceries purchased for the holiday hunger scheme - Higher Penwortham Feb half term NAME REDACTED for Community Involvement Store 114820 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 20/02/2020 £0.30 Avanti NAME REDACTED Policy Performance 30p extra shown on back statement. Originally put on system as £4.50 back transaction says £4.80 Rail Fare 115600 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 20/02/2020 £4.50 Avanti NAME REDACTED from Policy Performance and Partnership. Attending LG Inform Training on 27th February 2020 Rail Fare 115600 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 20/02/2020 £20.14 1 and 1 PHP7.0 Extended Support. Raised by NAME REDACTED for Policy Performance Support Online 103100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 24/02/2020 £27.58 PRS for 34 copies of Dance from the Heart. For Sports Development Online 113100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 26/02/2020 £61.15 National NAME REDACTED travelling from Wigan North Western to Coventry for a conference on 29/6 return 30/6 Rail Fare 124110 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 26/02/2020 £171.00 Holiday NAME REDACTED Hotel booking - Holiday Inn, Garforth, Leeds to Kingspan Factory view Modern Means of Construction. Accomodati 124000 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 06/03/2020 £49.95 Avanti Rail for NAME REDACTED from Shared Assurance, Preston to Birmingham 24/3/20 return. Attending Introduction to Internal Audit Training Rail Fare 153000 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 11/03/2020 £88.00 Avanti Rail for NAMES REDACTED Preston to London 25 March 20 to 26 March 20 to collect 2 vehicles from body supplier and drive back Rail Fare 172600 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 12/03/2020 -£380.10 Trainline Credit from Trainline for rail ticket for Cllr NAME REDACTED who was due to attend LGA Conference and unable to Refund 143700 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 22/03/2020 -£3.54 IONOS Credit for NAME REDACTED for on line re-occurring charge PHP7.0 extended support Refund 103100 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 28/03/2020 £204.00 Telford NAME REDACTED,attending University of Woverhampton, Telford. Staying 02/03/20 until 06/03/20 Accomodati 123100 Revenues Revenues 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/02/2020 -£41.58 Asda Credit for products not available Online 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/02/2020 -£0.79 Asda Credit for products not available Online 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/02/2020 £230.79 Morriso General groceries from Morrisons for Holiday Hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/02/2020 £309.23 Asda General groceries from Asda for Holiday Hunger project Feb 2020 Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/02/2020 £376.60 Asda General groceries from Asda for Holiday Hunger February 2020 Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 20/02/2020 £14.81 Aldi Food for holiday hunger project for February half term Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/03/2020 £2.25 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/03/2020 £85.61 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/03/2020 £88.90 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/03/2020 £121.33 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/03/2020 £127.57 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/03/2020 £30.00 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/03/2020 £30.00 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/03/2020 £147.75 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/03/2020 £171.17 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/03/2020 £173.28 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/03/2020 £195.45 Asda Holiday hunger project Store 114820 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 25/03/2020 £52.78 Batleys Supplies for COVID 19 support Online 101019 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 25/03/2020 £123.62 Batleys Supplies for Covid 19 support Online 101019 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 25/03/2020 £455.53 Batleys Supplies for Covid 19 support Online 101019 Regeneratio Communi
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 07/02/2020 £30.00 Original Bed & breakfast accommodation for homeless NAME REDACTED 7.2.20 Accomodati 124050 Neighbourho Admin 
South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/03/2020 £90.00 Fitcess Urgent purchase of antibacterial hand sanitiser. COVID-19 Online 101019 Shared Risk & 


